Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Transport and Regional Services

Department of Transport and Regional Services

Additional Estimates 2001-2002, 19 February 2002


Question: CORP 05

Topic: Short term travel contract with American Express
Hansard Page/Written Question on Notice: 128

Output:  N/A

Senator O’Brien asked:

1.Does this contract include services such as arranging accommodation, car bookings, airline lounge access etc?

2.Was American Express selected on price or other factors?

Answer:

1. The contract includes airline lounge membership.  The Department chose not to include the other services.  

2. American Express was selected on price and other factors, including their service delivery model, referee comment, ability to meet departmental business needs and the ability to respond quickly to departmental requirements.


